

Clinical Waste

Reference Number: F4613
Date of Response: 16th June 2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Request and Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

1. Who is your current clinical waste / sharps container provider?

Daniels and Stericycle are the Trusts current clinical waste sharps container provider.

2. Do you have a contract with the sharp's container provider and if so when does this contract end?

The Trusts contracts with Stericycle are in the process of being extended for a year. The Peakes contract is also in the process of being extended for a year.

3. Can you provide your current annual spend on sharps containers?

The Trusts current annual spend on sharps containers is £66,187.37

4. Who is your current waste management provider for the disposal/collection of sharps & clinical waste and when does this contract end?

Peakes GB LTD deal with all clinical waste disposal from acute hospitals. Stericycle deal with all clinical waste from the Trusts community hospitals. Both contracts are in the process of being extended.